ELK ISLAND CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION
2024 - 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

NON-FUNDED STUDENT FEES

International Student Fees $ 11,660.00 per year
Out-of Province Student Fees (Grades 1-9) $ 6,492.12 per year
Out-of Province Student Fees (Grades 10-12) $ 7,141.33 per year
Pre-Kindergarten (Teacher led) $ 2,500.00 per student

(Non-teacher led) $ 1,250.00 per student

FUNDED STUDENT DIVISION FEES

Technology Fee $ 30.00 per student
Lunch Hour Supervision $ 45.00 per student (K-4)

$ 25.00 per student (5-8)
Full Day Kindergarten $ 4,250.00 per student

ST. ISIDORE LEARNING CENTRE

Chesterton Academy Online Student Fees (Out-of Province) $ 160.00 per credit
Chesterton Academy Online Student Fees (International) $  204.00 per credit
Adults (Non-funded Students) $ 204.00 per credit

Summer School $  50.00 per student



ELK ISLAND CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION

2024 - 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

STUDENT TRANSPORTATION FEES

ELIGIBLE

Eligible Fee — Annual fee for students in Grades 1 to 6 residing 1.0 km or more from
their designated school. And for students in Grades 7 to 12 residing 2.0 km or more from
their designated school. (Transit excluded)

$180 per student

ECS Eligible Fee — A.M. or P.M. and full day ECS (twice a week transportation) for
students residing 1.0 km or more from their designated school.

$90 per student

INELIGIBLE

Ineligible Fee — Annual fee for students in Grades 1 to 6 residing less than 1.0 km from
their designated school and students in Grades 7 to 12 residing less than 2.0 km from their
designated school. Includes students attending a non-designated school.

$360 per student

ECS Ineligible — Annual fee for students who reside less than 1.0 km from their
designated school. A.M. or P.M. and full day ECS (twice a week transportation). Includes
students attending a non-designated school.

$180 per student

SUPPLEMENTAL FEE

Annual per student fee to access an additional bus to/from an alternate address.

$150 per student

EIk Island Public Schools (EIPS)

https://www.eips.ca/transportation/transportation-fees/transportation-fees

Battle River School Division (BRSD)

Ineligible, School of Choice and Supplement Fees may apply
780-672-6131 ext 5279

TBA




ELK ISLAND CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION
2024 - 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

FIELD TRIPS
Each day trip will be calculated as follows:
Number of Kilometres x Monthly fuel rate*
Plus Number of Hours (2 hour minimum) x Average Driver Hourly Rate**

Plus 10% Administration Charge

* The monthly fuel rate will be calculated as an average of the previous month’s fuel rate paid by the transportation
department.

**The average driver hourly rate will be calculated at the beginning of each school year based on existing
driver employees of the transportation department on September 1. This rate will be used for the full school

year.

Overnight trips require a quote from the transportation department.



ELK ISLAND CATHOLIC SEPARATE SCHOOL DIVISION
2024 - 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

SCHOOL RENTALS

DESCRIPTION
REGULAR BOOKINGS ADULT GROUPS
(Not for Profit)

(a) Weekdays
(1) Single Area $52.50 per hour
(i))  Additional Areas $25.00 per hour

(b) Weekends & Statutory Holidays (minimum 3-hour rental)
(i)  Single Area $89.00 per hour
(i)  Additional Areas $45.00 per hour

COMMUNITY YOUTH GROUPS (Not for Profit)

(a) Weekdays
(1) Single Area $35.20 per hour
(ii) Additional Areas $15.50 per hour

(b)  Weekends (minimum 3-hour rental)
(i) Single Area $89.00 per hour
(i)  Additional Areas $19.00 per hour

SOCIAL & FOR PROFIT COMMERCIAL FUNCTIONS (7 days per week)
(1) Single Area $115.00 per hour

(i)  Additional Areas $52.50 per hour

Note: $500.00 damage deposit required

SCHOOL SPONSORED AND PARISH SPONSORED PROGRAMS No Charge

JOINT USE FUNCTIONS No Charge
Programs qualifying under Joint Use Agreement

Regular rates apply for any weekend bookings. Note:

All rates are subject to GST.



